

**AMENDMENT OFFERED BY MS. JACKSON LEE OF
TEXAS
TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT OF H.R. 6429**

Page 2, strike “55,000,” on line 8 through the end of line 14 and insert “55,000.”.

Page 2, line 16, strike “2013,” and insert “2013 and subsequent fiscal years,”.

Beginning on page 2, line 19, strike “as if they” and all that follows through “2016.” on page 5, line 23, and insert “to aliens awaiting the availability of other classes of immigrant visas in the discretion of the Congress or, if not allocated by the Congress through legislation, pursuant to an allocation made by the Secretary of Homeland Security through regulation.”.

Beginning on page 17, strike line 10 through page 18, line 18 (and redesignate succeeding sections accordingly).

